

## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 002842  
Date            8 October 2018

### ***Supported Accommodation Framework***

#### **Request:**

The Time Period in Question is 1st January 2018 - 30th June 2018 (6 Months)

1) Category 1, 16 – 17 Year olds

- a) Under the Supported Accommodation Framework model Category 1 (Single Accommodation + face to face support hours as required) how many young people aged 16-17 years of age have been a classified as a category 1 over the specified period of time?

[Zero](#)

- b) Under the Supported Accommodation Framework model Category 1 (Single Accommodation + face to face support hours as required) what the maximum, minimum and mean weekly cost of 16-17 year olds over the specified time period?

[Zero](#)

2) Category 4, 16 -17 year Olds

- a) Under the Supported Accommodation Framework model Category 4 (Shared 2+ with sleep in staff on site from 10.00pm to 7.00am each night, individual daytime support hours to meet the individual young person needs, which must be at least with a minimum of 2 hours face to face support per week. Staff to be on call 24 hours to provide support if necessary) How many young people aged 16-17 years of age have been a classified as a category 1 over the specified period of time?

[Category 4 = One](#)

- b) Under the Supported Accommodation Framework model Category 4 (Shared 2+ with sleep in staff on site from 10.00pm to 7.00am each night, individual daytime support hours to meet the individual young person needs, which must be at least with a minimum of 2 hours face to face support per week. Staff to be on call 24 hours to provide support if necessary) what the maximum, minimum and mean weekly cost of 16-17 year olds over the specified time period?

[Only one person approximately £350.00](#)

3) Category 5, 16 -17 Year Olds

- a) Under the Supported Accommodation Framework model Category 5 (Shared 2+ with staff on site 24/7 with daytime support hours to meet the individual young person's needs, which must be at least with a minimum of 2 hours face to face support per week. Additional staff available to support individual young people within the community) How many young people aged 16-17 years of age have been classified as a category 1 over the specified period of time?

Category 5 = Three

- b) Under the Supported Accommodation Framework model Category 5 (Shared 2+ with staff on site 24/7 with daytime support hours to meet the individual young person's needs, which must be at least with a minimum of 2 hours face to face support per week. Additional staff available to support individual young people within the community) what is the maximum, minimum and mean weekly cost of 16-17 year olds over the specified time period?

In respect of your above question, it has been established after careful consideration that the Council does not hold the above information.

Consequently, we are unable to provide any information relating to the above, and are informing you as required by Section 1(1) (a) of the Act, that states:

"Any person making a request for information to a public authority is entitled to be informed in writing by the public authority whether it holds information of the description specified in the request".